

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27767/2008

M/S RAVINDRA SILK FACTORY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKILA ANSARI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

R-2 has not filed counter affidavit.

Counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of service of
pleadings to the counsel for R-2. He is directed to do so.

List the matter on 15.9.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar